ı	Commissioner of Patents (10 - 21	- 2002 ashington, D.C. 20231	
	FÜRM PTO-1618A REI HARIALINALI SALINA INANA	BILL BIRD (BIR) (BIR) (BR) (BR)	
	(Rev. 6-99)	Patent and Trademark Office	
OIPE	To the Honorable Commissioner of 10225	nal document or copy thereof.	
/ O'' C &		Name of Conveying Party(ies):	
OCT 1 5 2002	1. Submission Type X New 10 - 15 - 2	TUT'S INTERNATIONAL EXPORT & IMPORT CO.	
OCT 1 5 2002	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	4900 STECKER AVENUE	
R	Document ID #	DEARBORN, MICHIGAN 48126	
RADEMARKS	Correction of PTO Error		
	Reel # Frame #		
	Corrective Document		
	Reel # Frame #		
	Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
	Name: DROGA PORTOROZ, ZIVILSKA	Individual(s) Association	
	INDUSTRIJA D.D.		
	Street Address: INDUSTRIJSKA CESTA 21	General Partnership Limited Partnership	
	City: SI-6310 IZOLA	X Corporation-State MICHIGAN	
	State: SLOVENIA Zip:	Corporation-State MICHIGAN	
	Individual(s) citizenship	Other:	
	Association		
	General Partnership	Additional Name(s) of conveying attached? Yes X No	
	Limited Partnership	Nature of conveyance:	
	X Corporation-State SLOVENIA	X Assignment Merger	
	Other	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	Other:	
	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	Execution Date: OCTOBER 4, 2002	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	OCTOBER 4, 2002	
	5. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Trademark Applicant No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	76/237,620 (filed April 6, 2001)		
	Additional Sheet attached? Yes X No		
	6 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	7. Number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
	CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	400 7th Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20004	X Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized	
	Tel. 202-638-6666	to be charged to account 06-1358	
	Attorney Docket No. 292/T-33046US0		
19/18/2002 TDIAZ1 00000127 76237620			
01 FC:8521			
	10. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
	of the original document.		
\	MARSHA G. GENTNER Dy Man Simb	October 15, 2002	
	Name of Person Signing / Signature Date		
	Total number of pages excluding cover sheet:		

JPH&S 301-11/99

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this 4th day of _

International Export & Import Co., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state

of Michigan, located at 4900 Stecker Avenue, Dearborn, Michigan 48126 [hereinafter "Assignor"],

and Droga Portoroz, Zivilska Industrija d.d., d/b/a Droga Food Industry, a corporation organized and

existing under the laws of Slovenia, located at Industrijska Cesta 21, SI-6310 Izola, Slovenia

[hereinafter "Assignee"].

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. application serial no. 76/237,620 (hereafter

the "ARGETA Application"); and

WHEREAS, both Assignor and Assignee now desire that Assignee acquire and own all

right, title and interest which Assignor has in the ARGETA Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, set over and transfer to said Assignee, all right, title

and interest which Assignor has in and to the aforesaid ARGETA Application, together with the

whole of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, the same to be held and

enjoyed by the Assignee for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his

successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and transfer had not been made; together

with any claims for damage by reason of past infringement of the aforesaid trademark, with the

right to sue for and collect the same for his own use and behalf, and for the use and on behalf of

his successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

REEL: 002601 FRAME: 0130

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, said Assignor has executed the foregoing instrument, this

4th day of October, 2002.

TUT'S INTERNATIONAL EXPORT & IMPORT CO.

BY:

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

Gue Shenouda President

2